PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6473464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MONIR	12/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FM IP HOLDNGS, LLP	
Street Address:	3500 S. DUPONT HIGHWAY	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14329520
Application Number:	14925428
Application Number:	62623237
Application Number:	16001250
Application Number:	17101833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-8372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078418375

Email: info@danielpatents.com

Correspondent Name: JASON T. DANIEL

Address Line 1: 605 E. ROBINSON ST., SUITE 105

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON T. DANIEL

SIGNATURE: /Jason T. Daniel/

DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signed_notarized#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054774 FRAME: 0540

506426698

source=Assignment_signed_notarized#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed_notarized#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054774 FRAME: 0541

Assignment of Rights

This Assignment entered into this 22nd day of December, 2020 (Effective date) by and between George Monir, an individual whose address is 927 Brightwater Circle, Maitland, Florida 32751, ("ASSIGNOR"), and FM IP Holdings, LLC, a company whose address is 3500 S. Dupont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901, ("ASSIGNEE"). Whereas, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Inventions") as listed in the attached Appendix;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, their entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, and derivations to the Inventions and related concepts, and any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, any and all updates, ideas, designs, discoveries, improvements, know-how, proprietary information, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Inventions, and the like related thereto, whether or not patentable; the above-identified United States patent application, the above identified Patent Cooperation Treaty application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Inventions which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent; and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention or any updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Inventions, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives; and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR acknowledges her prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why she may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and

transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Florida, and any disputes will be resolved in a Florida state court or federal court sited in Florida, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date of this Assignment first written above.

	GAMPILLE STATES	
George Monir	— <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </u>	12/22/2020
ASSIGNOR (Print name)	Signature	Date

STATE OF [orida
COUNTY OF	Orange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of December 2020, by Censes Manifester.

KRISTEN J. MCCLOSKEY
MY COMMISSION // HH 064554
EXPIRES: December 26, 2024
Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public, State of Tierida

[Print, type or stamp commissioned name of notary]

Check one:

_______ Personally known
______ Produced identification

Type of identification produced_____

Appendix

Listing of Patent Applications

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of the Invention
14/329,520	July 11, 2014	9198470	December 1, 2015	SUSPENSION ADAPTER FOR RADIATION PROTECTIVE GARMENTS
14/925,428	October 28, 2015	9506601	November 29, 2016	SUSPENSION ADAPTER FOR RADIATION PROTECTIVE GARMENTS
62/623,237	January 29, 2018			PERSONAL RADIATION GARMENT SUSPENSION SYSTEM
16/001,250	June 6, 2018			PERSONAL RADIATION GARMENT SUSPENSION SYSTEM
17/101,833	November 23, 2020			PERSONAL RADIATION GARMENT SUSPENSION SYSTEM